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1. DISTRICT: Kakching P.S.  Sugnu YEAR: 2025

FIR No. | 02(02)2026 SGN-PS Date and time of FIR: 08/02/2026 at 1:40 PM
Corresponding FIR No. 00-05(01)2026 SKT-PS

Z.

S1. No. Acts Sections

L, IPC 380/436/427/34

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Date from: 28/05/2023 Date to: 28/05/2023
Time Period: Time from: Not mentioned Time to: Not mentioned
(b) Information received at PS: Date: 08/02/2026 Time: 01:40 PM

(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 13 /SGN-PS/2026, Date & Time: 08/02/2026 at 01:40 PM

4. Type of information: Zero FIR

5. Place of occurrence: Sokom village, Chandel District.
(a) Direction and distance from PS: 3 kms. East Beat No.
(b) Address: Sokom village, Chandel District.

6. In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:

7. Complainant / Informant:
(a) Name: Thangkholen Mate
(b) Father name: Zilngam Mate
(c) Date/ Year of Birth: 01/08/2000 (d) Nationality: Indian
(e) Aadhaar No. 577231645578
Passport No.
(f) Date of issue: Place of 1ssue:

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN):

SI. No. 1D Type ID No.

I Aadhaar - Troo==
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(h) Occupation: R
. r} -
(1) Address:
S No, Address Type | ~ Address
| Present address Sangaikot Village, Churachandpur,
Sokom village, PO&PS- Sugnu,
2 Permanent address | Chandel District, Manipur.
(1)) Phone number: 7085302262
8. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars:
S1. No. Name Alas Relative’s name Present address
I Unknown miscreants | N/A N/A N/A
9. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant..
10. Particulars of propertics of interest:
SI. No. Property Category Property T'ype Description Value (in Rs.)

. Houschold property Houschold properly Burnt down Rs.5,43,000/-

11. Total value of property (In Rs./-) Rs.5,43,000/~( Five lakhs forty three thousand)

12. Inquest Report / U.D. case No., il'any:

SI. No. UIDB No.

First Information contents: On 27/01/2026 at 03.00 pm, the complainant namely, Thangkholen Mate (25) s/o
Zilngam Mate of Sokom village, PO&PS- Sugnu, Chandel Distict, Manipur reported to OC/SKT-PS stating that he
is a permanent resident of Sokom village under Chandel District. Due to the prevailing situation in Manipur he
had left his village on 28/05/2023. The unknown miscreants burnt down all his properties on 28/05/2025 and
there is nothing to be seen any more. He thought that the village leaders would have registered FIR in this
respect. So he was not attempting individually on time. Hence the case under FIR No. 00-05(01)2026 SKT-PS

u/s 380/436/427/34 IPC has been registered. The case has been transferred to this PS as the PO falls under the
jurisdiction of Sugnu Police Station. Hence the case

13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item
No. 2.

(1) Registered the case and took up the investigation / or

(2) Directed (Name of 1.0O.): SL P. Kiran Singh Rank: Sub- Inspector
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to take up the Investigation.

3 - - i a SR
(3) Retused investigation due to: N/A

(4) Transferred to P.S: District:
on point of jurisdiction

F.L.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to
the complainant /informant, free of cost.

0.AC.
R.OAC m,J[@w L

: . D07
Signature of Ofticer in charge,

Sugnu Police Station
Name: Inspt. Md. Riaj Khan

Rank: Sub-Inspector
Gicer n-Charge
Anen Police Station

14. Signature / Thumb impression
of the complainant / informant:

Sd/-
(THANGKHOLEN MATE)
Sokom Village,
Chandel District, Manipur

15. Date and time of dispatch to the court:
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1. DISTRICT: Churachandpur P.S. Sangaikot
YEAR:2026
IR Nu.(l&ﬂi(tilﬁUEG hli;l-l‘S Y Date and time of FIR: 27/01/2026 at 3:00PM
2
S1. No. Acts q Sections
| [PC 380/436/427/34-1PC
3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:
| 4
1)1}; Sunday Date from: 28" May, 2023 Date to: 28" May, 2023
Time I}Ieriﬁd: B ”f"une from: Not Mentioned Time to: Not Mentioned
(b) Information received at PS;  Date: 27/01/2026 Time: 03:00PM

(¢) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 06/SKT-PS/2026 Date & Time: 27/01/2026 at 3:00pm

4. Type of information: Written

i.l ( Ll

5. Place of occurrence: Sokom Village

1 ) |
1

(a) Direction and distance from PS: About 01-Kms North-East Beat No.
(b) Address: Sokom Village, Chandel District
(c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S: Sugnu PS

0. Curlll_lplruinunl / Informant: _
(a) Name: Thangkholen Mate (25) yrs
(b) Father’s Name: Zilngam Mate
(c) Date/ Year of Birth: 01/08/2000 (d) Nationality:Indian
(e) UID No./ 5772 3164 5578
Passport No. Nil

(1) Date.olissue: 1, 1, e Place of issue:
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(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN):
‘ S1. No. ID Type ID No.
Aadhaar Card - 57723164 5578

L,
(h) Occupation: Cultivator
(1) Address: Sokom Village

Sl. No. Address Type Address

| | Present address I Vg

9 Permanent address wokon Village
(j) Phone number: 7085302262
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars:

SI. No. |+ Name Alias Relative’s name Present address
Unknown Miscreants | - Nil Nil Nil
O1.cqs]!
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant: The complainant stated that the
delay is due to delay in filing the FIR by the Village Authorities and that he should be filing
' individually. 3 |
' Particulars of prop diarerties of interest:
Lists of Properties and their values are provided and enclosed in separate sheet.
SI. No. Property Category Description Value (in Rs.)

Household Property Burnt Down 5,43,000/-

£

:9. Total value of property (In Rs./-): 5,43,000/- (Five Lakhs Forty three Thousands)

i J y
10. Inquest Report / U.D. case No., if any:

. Sl No. i ) UIDB No.
| b1 s | Nil
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11, ‘ll‘tfl Iformation contents: On 28/05/2023 at (‘I'ime not Mentioned), The complainant stated that

118 @ permanent resident off Sokom Village under Chandel District, Manipur. But due to the

revailing situation in Manipur he had left his village on 28th May, 2023. Furthermore, the

complainant stated that unknown miscreants burnt down all his propertics and that nothing is to be

seen anymore, The above said criminal activities have caused grave mental agony and incurred
huge loss which may pslhnu{utl 10 be 5,43,000/- (IFive Lakhs Forty three Thousands)

12, Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission ol offence(s) w/s as mentioned at
ltem No, 2. |

(1) Registered the case and took up the investigation / or
(2) Directed (Name of .O.): Rank:

No. to take up the Investigation.

(3) Reﬁlst.l",d'_i:westigﬂtinn due to:

|

(4) 'tl’runsl':.':i'ru'r.l to P.S: Sugnu Police Station. | District: : Kakching
§ 22 !II ¥ 'n e ' % " .l 1y, i i
on point of jurisdiction /ir "' it
3 A A i &y r'l*. | i ; .
F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given
* lu the complainant !infurmet';_‘lt, free of cost.

ROAC.

Signature of Officer in charge, Police Station
Name: Thongkhohao Baite
| Rank: Inspector

1 .
- ' No: Uffices-in-Cnarge
lvU’lO{M/\— Ma/ﬁ" _ Sangaikol Police Statior
' i it] Chutrachandnin Ma-ipue
13. Signature / Thumb impression
" of the complainant / informant:
L3} T |11 | LYo - |

bohr el

14. Date and time of dispatch to the ¢ourt: 28/01/2026

q iy I..P {
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The Superintendent of Police tion
Churachandpur District, Manipur
gt M AZ
Subject: Apply for registration of FIR in respect o y)
Sir,
| have the honour to state few lines before you for your kind consideration and
necessary action. ,
That, | am a permanent resident of SoKoM 1 village under
C hondih District. Due to the prevailing situation in Manipur | had left my

vilageon__ 2.8 MY £ OR 3

The unknown miscreatnts burnt down all my properties on_< % Ty 23Emd
there is nothing to be seen any more. | thought that the village leaders would have
registered FIR in this respect. So | was not attempting individually on time.

Now 1lately applying for registration of FIR against the lost and gone case of my
properties whose estimated value in rupees is stated on the back page.

Thepled as an 0¢ Of se
Fib. Np. 00-05 (1) 2026 SkT-P5
vfs  3g0/ 926 427/ 34- IR Yours faithfully,

. aat e _

_ , . ; Lol
Date : 20/11/2025 V™o poue® peiot” (_Thawmghhotlen ™
Place : CCPur 8" cnandi Permanent Add:;__ S ko

Presentadd: S awvg oot
Cont.No. Z035WBo%2 62




The appoximate value of the burnt asset is roughly estimated as below:

1. Residential house
2. Kitchen wares
3. Furniture
4. Bed...

d. Granerymt:e
6. Fridge....
7. Mntnrvehlcle ...................................
8. Electronics

9. Syntex 5
10. Washing machrne .......................
M. TVset ...

12. Gas/ Lpg with cyhnder
13. Clothing ..

14, Ornaments

lllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

lllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

llllllllllllll

lllllllllllll

| Total Rs. 5<f5 000
In words Rupees ( Fiuz fL,kal))_ J"*d'(ﬂ_uz

....Rs. 3 (M

lllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

Rs.  Tillvdy Lipgtidonnd]

Rs. ﬂm@ LUheitdo ol
RS. Teum ”ﬁft&{l&gwtﬁ

Rs. .7 in
R8. Tegpnis L liptla_if)
Rs. Sewum 744 .. VAl

Rs. Alus &chﬁ
Rs. Fiug ot Adpin

RE Six &/
TLMA/

Rs Tean &Mmdf

Tho A ) only.




Statem :

Districte:qta ﬁ.f' Thangkholen Mate (25) Yrs s/o Zilngam Mate of Sokom Village ,Chandel

e 1,61 {I:'HEUI:, A/P Sangaikot village, Sangaikot Sub-Division,Churachandpur District, is recorded
r rPc in the presence of Sangaikot Police station in ¢/w the under noted reference case.

Place: Sangaikot

Dt & Hrs :- 27/01/2026 @ 03:00
PM

Ref FIR :- 00-05(01)2026 SKT-PS

u/s :-

380/436/427/34-1PC

true and correct settled at Sokom Village ,Chandel

My particulars given above are
is between the Meitei and the Kuki in the

District,Manipur till the outbreak of the communal cris

state.
I was born and brought up in Toitung Village, Khengjot Sub-Division, Chandel District,

Manipur. My father was a cultivator and my mother is housewife. I have 02 brothers and
' a sister. I studied up to class 12 Sugnu Higher Secondary School, Sugnu.

[ am a permanent resident of Sokom Village under Chandel District, Manipur. But
left my village on 28th May,

due to the prevailing situation in Manipur i had to
2023. Because come unknown miscreants burnt down all my properties and that
nothing is to be seen anymore. The above said criminal activities have caused me

grave mental agony and incurred huge loss which may estimated to be 5,43,000/-

(Five Lakhs Forty three Thousands) | |
| was in shock and barely depends on my relatives. So, all the above mention properties
were at the mercy of the unknown miscre d your kind office to registered

_aCase in this regard.

ants and requeste

 RO/AC

Recorded by:

. (S| PAOREMSANG NEIHSIEL)
- Of SKT-PS

.i".- = a
“ fnvestigating “JMicet E
Bangaikot Police Station
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